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i g  s CANCTLLXNG P,S.C. NO,, 5 
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CLASSIFZCATIQM OF SERVICE I 

DATE OF ISSUE ,, !&arch 6 ,  1370 DATE EFFECTEV 

%'I%LE llanager 

Issued by a u t h o r i t y  of an Order of %he Public Service Commission ~ i !  Ky. in 
Case No. dated  * .  
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for filing Rats Schedules  For E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
Communi ty ,  Town or C i t y  

Big Sand Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING R . S . C .  NO. 2 
6 / - > , p - w $  S€@ET NO, ‘? &of I s s u i n g  Corporation 
*L 

CMSSXFICATZON OF SERVICE 

SCIIEDIJLE A2 

APPLICABLE: E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  Served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 
o t h e r  temporary loads wh 

TYPE OF SERVICE: S i n g l e  

RATES : 

Avai lab le  t o  Coal Mines, O i l  Wells and/or 
ch are excluded from Schedule A l .  

phase and three-phase 120-208-240 v o l t s .  

F i r s t  15 KWI-1, o r  less p e r  month 
Next 35 KWH, p e r  month @ 
Next 50 KWH, p e r  month e 
Next 2,SOOKWI-I, p e r  month @ 
Over 3,000KWI-I, p e r  month e 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 
s h a l l  be  $2.00 where 5 KVA o r  less of t ransformer  capac i ty  i s  r equ i r ed .  
For consumers r e q u i r i n g  more than  5 KVA o f  t ransformer  capac i ty  t h e  
minimum monthly charge s h a l l  be  increased  a t  t h e  ra te  o f  75 cents  f o r  
each a d d i t i o n a l  KVA o r  f r a c t i o n  the reo f  requi red .  

The minimum monthly charge under t h e  above r a t e  

MINIMIJM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE: 
during,  b u t  no t  t o  exceed n ine  months p e r  y e a r  may guarantee a minimum 
annual payment of twelve t imes t h e  minimum monthly charge determined i n  
accordance with t h e  foregoing s e c t i o n ,  __-- i n  which t h e r e  s h a l l  be no 
minimum monthly charge.  

Consumers r e q u i r i n g  s e r v i c e  

\ 

/”/ I /- /’ 
TEMPORARY 
with t h e  
of $1.25 
each mont 

foregoing ra te  

less t h e  va lue  of  materials r e tu rned  t o  s tock .  The Cooperat ive may L 

$2.00 Per Mo. 
7.54 Per KWH 
4.8+ Per K W H  
3.04 Per KWH 
2 .0$  Per KWIi 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 1971 DATE 

iSSUED 13u ‘A”I%LE Manager 

I s s u e d  by author i ty  of an Order of :.Le P u b l i c  Service Commfesion of Ky. in 
Case No. . q A n 7  d a t e d  e ,  



Form for filing Rate Schedules  

CLASSTFXCATIQN OF SERVICE 

For E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

w i l l  b e  added t o  t h e  b i l l .  

SPECIAL RULES: 
(a) The r a t e d  capac i ty  of a s ing le -phase  motor s h a l l  not  b e  i n  

excess of t e n  horsepower (10 HP) 

Motors having a r a t e d  capac i ty  i n  excess of t e n  horsepower 
(10 lip) must be three-phase.  

(b) 

r e q u i r e  a depos i t ,  i n  advance, o f  2/12 o f  t h e  es t imated  annual b i l l .  I 

i 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE December 30, 1970 
1 

Issued by author i ty  of an Order of t.Le P u b l i c  Service Commission pf Ky. in 
Case No. , 5442 , dated  e I  



Form far filing Rate S c h e d u l e s  For E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
Tormunity,  Town or City 

SHEET NO, If 
Big Sandy Rural Electr ic  Cooperative Corporat ion ..- CANCELLING P e S e C .  NO. 

Name of I s s u i n g  Corporation 
SWET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICF: I 
I Schedule A 1  - Farm and Home 

APPLICABLE; E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  Served 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Avai lab le  t o  members o f  t h i s  Cooperat ive f o r  
Farm and iiome, Schools ,  Churches, Community Hall, Grocery S to res  , Servicc 
S t a t i o n s ,  and Motels , which have a t ransformer  capac i ty  requirement o f  
100 KVA o r  less, b u t  excluding Coal Mine, O i l  Wells, and o t h e r  temporary 
and seasonal  loads .  The a v a i l a b i l i t y  of  s e r v i c e  i s  s u b j e c t  t o  a l l  o f  thi 
r u l e s  and r egu la t ions  t h a t  may be e s t a b l i s h e d  from time t o  time by t h e  
Cooperative.  

TYPE O F  SERVICE: 

1 
* 

A. S i n g l e  Phase, 120/240 v o l t s ,  o r  
B. Three Phase, 240/480 v o l t s ,  o r  
C.  Three Phase, 120/208 wye v o l t s  

RATES : 
F i r s t  15 KWH, o r  less, p e r  month 
Next 35 KIJH p e r  month 
Next 50 KWII 'per month 
Next 100 KWH p e r  month 
Next 800 KWII p e r  month 
Over 1,000 KlJIi p e r  month 

MINIMUlcl CHARGES: 
be $2.00. 
t h e  minimum monthly charge s h a l l  be increased  a t  t h e  r a t e  of 754 f o r  
each a d d i t i o n a l  KVA f r a c t i o n  the reo f  r e q u i r e d . ,  Payment o f  t h e  minimum 
charge s h a l l  e n t i t l e  t h e  member i n . a l l  cases  t o  t h e  

t h e  foregoing  rate. 

The minimum monthly charge under t h e  above ra te  s h a l l  
For members r e q u i r i n g  more than  5 KVA o f  t ransformer  capac i ty  

t h e  number o f  
rdance wi th  

$ 2.00 p e r  mo, 
7 . 5 4  p e r  KWl 
4.04 per KlVl 
1.84 pe r  KlJI 
1.74 pe r  KWI 
1.44 p e r  KWI 

DATE OF' ISSUE January 25 ,  1971 DATE EFFECTIV 

ISSLED BY Bill Wells 
Name of Off -1cer 

I s s u e d  by a u t h o r i t y  of an Order  of %Le P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  Commission of! Ky. in 
Case No. 5442 dated December 30, 1970 0 



or filing Rate Schedules 

P * S . C o  NO, 

B i g  Sandy Rural E l e c t r i c  Cooperative Corporation - 
Name of Issu ing Corporatiou 

f 
CLASSXFXCATZOM QF SERVIC 

i n  a d d i t i o n  t o  t h e  b i l l  f o r  service,  s h a l l  h e  made p r i o r  t o  t h e  
r e s t o r a t i o n  o f  s e r v i c e .  
t h e  service is  phys ica l ly  disconnected.  
a cash  payment p r i o r  t o  t h e  r e s t o r a t i o n  of  s e r v i c e  a f t e r  t h e  13th day 
of t h e  following month f o r  which s e r v i c e  i s  r ece ived .  

SPECIAL RULES : 

This charge s h a l l  be  made whether  o r  n o t  
The c o o p e r a t i v e  s h a l l  requi re  

I 

A. I The r a t e d  capac i ty  o f  a s ingle-phase  motar  s h a l l  no t  h e  in 
excess o f  t e n  horsepower (10 HP) .  

Motors having a r a t e d  capac i ty  i n  excess o f  t e n  horsepower 
(10 I1P) must be  three phase. 

Serv ice  under t h i s  schedule  i s  l imi t ed  to consumers whose load  
requirements can b e  met by t ransformers  having  a c a p a c i t y  n o t  
t o  exceed 100 KVA. 
be  served  under an appropr i a t e  schedule  fa r  l a r g e r  power 
se rv ice .  

Consumers r e q u i r i n g  more than  100 KVA s h a l l  

D .  Seasonal o r  temporary loads such as coa l  mines and o i l  w e l l s  
a r e  excluded from s e r v i c e  under t h i s  schedule .  

7 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 1971 DATE EFFECTIV 

ISSUED BY B i l l  Wells T 1 ICLE Manager 
Name of O f f  icer 

I s s u e d  by authority of an Order of tLe P u b l i c  Service Comiesioi'gf x y .  in 
Case No. 5442 dated December 30, 1970 m 
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